	<u> </u>	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIAL U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	S ONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Brent A. Bergman Michael P. Gallagher Robert J. Henshaw Russell J. Kroll		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Crown Equipment Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 🔀 Yes 🛄 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Merger	AS C
	<u></u>	Street Address: 40 South Washington Street
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Other	<u></u> _	
_		City: New Bremen State: OH Zip: 45869
Execution Date: 8/6/04; 8/9/04; 8	/10/04; 8/10/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🥻 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	
If this document is being filed t	together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	-	B. Patent No.(s)
29/213,857	Additional numbers at	ached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be		7 T-1-15 (27 OFD 2 44) 40
Name:Nichard C. Stevens		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Internal Address: Stevens & Si	nowalter, L.L.P.	☐ Enclosed
Docket No. CRN 366 DA		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7019 Corporat	e Way	8. Deposit account number: 502164
City: Dayton State:	OH Zip: 45459	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard C. Stevens, Reg. No. 28,046 Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total r	number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 111

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

1. Name of conveying parties/Execution Dates:

08/23/2004
08/04/2004
08/11/2004
08/06/2004
08/06/2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Brent A. Bergman of Yorkshire Ohio; Michael P. Gallagher of Greenville OH; Robert J. Henshaw of Newnan GA; Russell J. Kroll of Atlanta GA; Philip D. Palermo of Marietta GA; Steven R. Pulskamp of New Bremen OH; Craig J. Rekow of Troy OH; Douglas J. Rinderle of St. Henry OH; and Adam M. Ruppert of Wapakoneta OH; hereinafter We or the Assignors, have made a certain new, original and ornamental design for a CONTROLLER FOR A MATERIALS HANDLING VEHICLE as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent which we executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Crown Equipment Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, and having a place of business at 40 South Washington St., New Bremen, OH 45869, hereinafter the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said design and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said design;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said design and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of said Assignors and said Assignee;

Docket No. CRN 366 DA Assignment Page 2

We hereby authorize and request attorneys Stevens & Showalter, L.L.P. of 7019 Corporate Way, Dayton OH 45459 to insert here in parenthesis (Application Serial No. 29/213, 857 filed 09/23/2004) the serial number and filing date of this application when known.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said design to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the design covered thereby.

8-6-64 Date	Brent A. Bergman BRENT A. BERGMAN
8.9.09 Date	Michael P. GALLACHER TO SALLACHER
8.10.04 Date	ROBERT J. HENSHAW
8.10.04 Date	RUSSELL J. KROLL
8.23. of Date	PHILIP D. PALERMO
Avg 4,04 Date	STEVEN R PULSKAMP
8/11/04 Date	CRAIG! REKOW

Docket No. CRN 366 DA Assignment Page 3

B-6-04 Date	DOUGLAS J. RINDERLE
Aug 6, 04 Date	ADAM M. RUPPERT

STATE OF OHIO)		
COUNTY OF Quolaine		SS:	
On this 64	day of _	august	, 2004, before me
personally appeared BRENT A. BER	GMAN t	o me known to be the	person named in and who
executed the above instrument, and ack	nowledge	ed to me that he execut	ed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.			
My commission expires	:		

171y commission expires.

SEAL

Madoma E. Fringer NOTARY PUBLIC

MADONNA E. PRENGER
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires Nov. 2, 2005

Assignment Page 4

STATE OF OHIO)			
COUNTY OF	<u>Auglaize</u> this 9 4) S)	SS:		2004 1
personally appeare			Cugust TER to me known		2004, before me
who executed the a				_	
and purposes there		id dekilowi	cagea to me mai n	executed the	same for the uses
	commission expire	es:		·	
SEAL		7 NO	<u>Madmua E</u> TARY PUBLIC	e. Frenz	<u>w</u>
		G	MADONNA E. I Notary Public, St ommission Expires	ate of Ohio	Ž.
の円・ STATE OF GEOR		`			
	Auglain		s: Quant		2004, before me
personally appeare	d ROBERT J. HE		o me known to be		
executed the above					
purposes therein se					
Му	commission expire	es:		·	
SEAL		27 NO	<u>Tadoma E</u> Tary public	. Rung	jve

Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires Nov. 2, 2005

MADONNA E. PRENGER

Page 5	
0410	
STATE OF GEORGIA)	
COUNTY OF <u>Auglains</u>) On this 10 kg day of	SS: August, 2004, before me
personally appeared RUSSELL J. KROLL to	me known to be the person named in and who
executed the above instrument, and acknowledg	ed to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	
My commission expires:	·
	MADONNA E. PRENGER Notary Public, State of Ohio commission Expires Nov. 2, 2005
STATE OF GEORGIA)	
On this	, 2004, before me o rie knowers the person named in and who ed to rie hat he seed the same for the uses and plany Public, Fulton County, Georgia Commission Expires June 10, 2007.
SEAL NO	OTARY PUBLIC

Assignment Page 6

STATE OF OHIO)	
COUNTY OF auglany) SS:	
On this day of	dugust , 2004, before me
personally appeared STEVEN R. PULSKAMP to	()
executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to	o me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	
My commission expires:	·
NOTA	RY PUBLIC MADONNA E. PRENGER Notary Public, State of Ohio nmission Expires Nov. 2, 2005
STATE OF OHIO)	
COUNTY OF <u>Auglarye</u>) SS: On this <u>//th</u> day of	august , 2004, before me
personally appeared CRAIG J. REKOW to me know	vn to be the person named in and who executed
the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that h	ne executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	
My commission expires:	·
SEAL MOTA	Adonna E. Fringer RY PUBLIC

MADONNA E. PRENGER
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires Nov. 2, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 015617 FRAME: 0826

PECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	KECONDATION FORM OCTAIN CHIEF		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PAIENI	2 ONL I	_	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	VV	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached of	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Brent A. Bergman			of receiving party(ies) sipment Corporation	
Michael P. Gallagher		Name.		
Robert J. Henshaw Russell J. Kroll		Internal Address: _		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? Yes 🖵 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	⊑ Merger	Street Address: 4	0 South Washington Street	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Offeet Address.		
Other				
		City: New Bremen	State: OH Zip: 45869	
Execution Date: 8/6/04; 8/9/04; 8/	10/04; 8/10/04	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🍱 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	i number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
29/213,857				
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🔽 No		
5. Name and address of party to v		6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be		7 Total fee (37 CED)	3.41)\$40	
Name: Richard C. Stevens		7. Total 188 (37 CITA	5.41)	
Internal Address: Stevens & Showalter, L.L.P.		Enclosed	,	
Docket No. CRN 366 DA		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account nu	umber:	
Street Address: 7019 Corporate	Way			
Oli Oot / laar ood.		50	02164	
City: Dayton State: O	H zip: 45459	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Richard C. Stevens, Reg. No. 28,046 Ruchard C. Stevens, Reg. No. 28,046				
Name of Person Signin	=	Signature	Date	
Total nu	mber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: 111	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

1. Name of conveying parties/Execution Dates:

Philip D. Palermo	08/23/2004
Steven R. Pulskamp	08/04/2004
Craig J. Rekow	08/11/2004
Douglas J. Rinderle	08/06/2004
Adam M. Ruppert	08/06/2004

RECORDED: 01/24/2005